WHEREAS, the appointment is subject to satisfactorily completing the required physical, psychological, 
and drug tests in order to attend mandatory training at the Bergen County Police Academy; upon 
completion, the candidate shall be appointed for a term not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days; 
and 

WHEREAS, the officer is required to attend training two (2) evenings per week for fourteen (14) weeks, 
commencing in February 2026; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bogota 
hereby appoint Gregory Macnish as a Class One Special Law Enforcement Officer;